

RSA No.57 of 2006

3.5.2016

Present: Shri G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Shri Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nishant, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

Shri G.C. Gupta, learned Senior Advocate informs that on death of Jagdish alias Maru, the sole appellant, an application on behalf of his legal representatives has been moved in the Registry on 18.3.2016, copy of which has also been supplied to the other party. The said application is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and placed it on record, if found in order. List on 10.5.2016.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge**

May 3, 2016
(sks)

