

RSA No. 57 of 2006

10.05.2016: Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ashok. K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nishant, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

CMP. M 657 of 2016.

Reply be filed within three weeks.

RSA No. 57 of 2006.

The learned counsel representing the respondent No. 5 and 6 has expired. The Registry is directed to sent death intimation to respondent notice to respondent No. 5 and 6. List on **14th June, 2016. .**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

10th May, 2016.
(Subh)