

**RSA No. 57 of 2006**

14.06.2016: Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nishant, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. B.C. Verma Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

**CMP(M) No. 657 of 2016**

Reply is stated to be filed but the same is not placed on record. The Registry is directed to check and place on record the same, if in order. Rejoinder be filed within one week. List on **28<sup>th</sup> June, 2016.**

**RSA No. 57 of 2006**

Notice sent to respondents No. 5 and 6 has been received back after service. No one has put appearance on behalf of respondents No. 5 and 6. Hence, respondents No. 5 and 6 proceeded ex-parte.

List on **28<sup>th</sup> June, 2016.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**14<sup>th</sup> June, 2016.**  
**(Subh)**