

RSA No. 57 of 2006

30.3.2017 **Present:** Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr.B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

CMP No. 7180 of 2016

Four weeks time on request of learned counsel for the applicant/appellant to file rejoinder is granted. List thereafter.

RSA No. 57 of 2006

Amended memo be also filed within four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

30th March, 2017
(KRS)