

RSA No. 57 of 2006

11.5.2017. Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jeewan Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

CMP No. 7180 of 2016

Whether any other and further substantial question of law is required to be framed or not is a matter which can to be considered during the course of final hearing in the main appeal. The application, as such, is disposed of, leaving it open to the applicant-appellant to make submissions qua necessity of framing additional substantial question of law, if any, during the course of hearing in the main appeal.

RSA No. 57 of 2006

List for hearing in due course.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

May 11, 2017,
(vs)