

RSA No.57 of 2006.

20.6.2017 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr. Jeewan Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1 & 2.

 Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

 Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take latest instructions from his client. List after four weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

20th June, 2017
(CS)