

RSA No.57 of 2006.

6.8.2018

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jeewan Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

It is stated by the learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant that the learned original Counsel, who is to argue the matter, is busy in another Court and prays for adjournment. Request not opposed. As prayed, list after three weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

6th August, 2018
(CS)