

**RSA No. 57 of 2006**

**11.12.2018** Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. G. D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment on the ground that Shri G. C. Gupta, Senior Advocate, who was to conduct this case is not in station. Prayer not opposed.

List on **26.12.2018**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
***Judge***

**December 11, 2018**  
(sanjeev)