

09.07.2019

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Mayank Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that due to oversight, his Clerk has not marked the case in the list. Resultantly, neither case has been prepared nor case file has been brought to the Court. As requested, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

July 9, 2019
(Purohit)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge