

RSA No. 57 of 2006

30.07.2019 Present: Mr. G.C.Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani K.Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Deepak, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that order passed by learned District Judge in application filed under Order 22 Rule 4 read with Section 9 of CPC along with application filed under Section 5 of Limitation Act is not available in his record and the said order is relevant to be referred during final hearing of appeal. Therefore, he seeks time to obtain the copy of said order.

In view of above request, matter is adjourned for **27th August, 2019.**

**July 30, 2019
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**