

RSA No. 57 of 2006

27.08.2019 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate, for respondents NO.1 and 2.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

On the request of Mr. Ramakant Sharma,
learned counsel, matter is adjourned for 17.09.2019.

August 27, 2019
(Purohit)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge