

7.11.2019

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 4.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that learned arguing counsel Mr. G.C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate, is pre-occupied in another Court for addressing the arguments in another matter and he is not available today. As prayed, list on

18th December, 2019.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

7th November, 2019
(Guleria)