

RSA No. 57 of 2006

08.07.2021 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants, through Video Conferencing.
Mr. Ishan Sharma, advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.
Mr. Romesh Verma, advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents ,through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 and 2 seeks adjournment on the ground that learned arguing counsel, Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Senior Advocate is not available today. Accepting his request, adjourned for **9.8.2021**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

8th July, 2021
(veena)