

Jagdish (deceased through LRs) vs. Inder Singh.

RSA No. 57 of 2006.

29.04.2022 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

As prayed, list for hearing after four weeks.

April 29, 2022
(PK)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.