

Jagdish (Deceased) through LRs vs. Inder Singh

RFA No. 57 of 2006

13.06.2022 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Meera, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr, Romesh Verma, Advocate for respondents No. 3 and 4.

On request of Mr. Ishan Sharma, learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2, matter is adjourned.

List for hearing after two weeks, as prayed.

**June 13, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**