

Jagdish (deceased) through LRs Vs. Inder Singh

RSA No. 57 of 2006

20.7.2022 **Present:** Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

CMP No. 9285 of 2022

The application is allowed for the reasons stated therein.

The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 57 of 2006

List for hearing on **10th November, 2022.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

20th July, 2022
(Keshav)