

Jagdish (deceased) through LRs Vs. Inder Singh

RSA No. 57/2006

25.05.2023 Present: Mr. G.D. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocates, for the applicants.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

As prayed for, list on **04.07.2023**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

25th May, 2023_(Rohit)