

Jagdish (deceased) through LRs vs. Inder Singh & others

RSA No. 57 of 2006

17.10.2023

Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Respondents No. 5 & 6 already ex parte.

None for respondents No.7 to 11, though served.

List after six weeks, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October 17, 2023
(ravinder)