

Jagdish (deceased) through LRs Vs. Inder Singh & Ors.

RSA No.57 of 2006

04.12.2023 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellants.
 Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
 No.1 & 2.
 Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
 Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3
 and 4.
 Respondents No.5 & 6 already ex-parte.
 None for respondents No.7 to 11.

 Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an
adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not
available today due to his ailment.

 As prayed for, list after four weeks.

December 04, 2023
(VH)

(**Sushil Kukreja**)
Judge