

Jagdish (deceased) through LRs Vs. Inder
Singh & Ors.

RSA No.57 of 2006

18.03.2024

Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for respondents
No.1 and 2.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Digvijay, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 4.

None for respondents No.5 to 11.

List on 22.04.2024 for hearing.

March 18, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(**Virender Singh**)
Judge