

**Jagdish (deceased) through Lrs vs. Inder
Singh & Others.**

RSA No. 57 of 2006

12.09.2024 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate vice Mr.
Ramakant Sharma, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Nisha, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Digvijay, Advocate for respondents No.3
and 4.

None for respondents No.5 to 11.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.
1 and 2 has not been filed. Be filed within three weeks and
list the matter thereafter before the appropriate Bench.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

12th September, 2024
(Nikita)