

Jagdish (deceased) through LRs vs. Inder Singh & ors.

RSA No. 57 of 2006

7.3.2026 Present: None for the appellants.

Ms. Mamta Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and .

Name of respondent No.5 to 11.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for some other date.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

7th March, 2026
(Chander)