

Jagdish (deceased) through LRs vs. Inder Singh & ors.

RSA No. 57 of 2006

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

None for respondents No.5 to 11.

Heard in part. List for continuation on

24.3.2026.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)